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Correction: Conjugated microporous
polycarbazole containing tris(2-phenylpyridine)
iridium(III) complexes: phosphorescence, porosity,
and heterogeneous organic photocatalysis

Long Pan,a,b Meng-Ying Xu,a Li-Juan Feng,a Qi Chen,*a Yu-Jian He*b and Bao-Hang Han*a

Correction for ‘Conjugated microporous polycarbazole containing tris(2-phenylpyridine)iridium(III)

complexes: phosphorescence, porosity, and heterogeneous organic photocatalysis’ by Long Pan, et al.,

Polym. Chem., 2016, DOI: 10.1039/c5py01955a.

The authors regret the mistake in the crystal structure of Ir(p-PPC)3 in Scheme 1 in the original manuscript. The corrected
version of Scheme 1 for this paper is as shown below. This correction does not in any way affect the results and conclusions in
the original article.

The Royal Society of Chemistry apologises for these errors and any consequent inconvenience to authors and readers.

Scheme 1 Synthesis route to iridium complexes and the corresponding porous polymers.

aCAS Key Laboratory of Nanosystem and Hierarchical Fabrication, CAS Center for Excellence in Nanoscience, National Center for Nanoscience and Technology,

Beijing 100190, China. E-mail: chenq@nanoctr.cn, hanbh@nanoctr.cn; Tel: +86 10 8254 5708, +86 10 8254 5576
bUniversity of Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100049, China. E-mail: heyujian@ucas.ac.cn; Tel: +86 10 8825 6141

2308 | Polym. Chem., 2016, 7, 2308 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2016

O
pe

n 
A

cc
es

s 
A

rt
ic

le
. P

ub
lis

he
d 

on
 0

4 
 2

01
6.

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

on
 1

8.
07

.2
5 

21
:0

6:
00

. 
 T

hi
s 

ar
tic

le
 is

 li
ce

ns
ed

 u
nd

er
 a

 C
re

at
iv

e 
C

om
m

on
s 

A
ttr

ib
ut

io
n 

3.
0 

U
np

or
te

d 
L

ic
en

ce
.

View Article Online
View Journal  | View Issue

www.rsc.org/polymers
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1039/c6py90040b&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2016-03-08
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/
https://doi.org/10.1039/c6py90040b
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/journals/journal/PY
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/journals/journal/PY?issueid=PY007012

	Button 1: 


